43 Written Answers

about the NPT and whether the United States changed their stand. Shall 1 produce for you the bress reports which have given the voting pattern?
Will you say that you do not read them at all? You cannot get away by merely saying something about ladies and all that and nol answering the question.

SHRI S. KUNDU: Sir. again she knows the answer well. She knows the answer very well

SHRIMATI MARGARET ALVA:
But I want you to tell me about your stand.

SHRI S. KUNDU: Again, Sir, I would say that it does not change our stand on the NPT. Ii does not change our stand at all.

MR. CHAIRMAN: Al right. Question Hour is over. We have to take
¥p the next item.
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t[India’s claim on Pakistan-occubied
Kashmir

*512, SHRI GURUDEV GUPTA:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AF-

FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Governh-
ment are not asserting their claim on that part of Jammu and Xashmir which is under the illegal occupation of Pakistan; and
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(b) f so, what are the reasons therefor?}
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{ITHE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAIL AF-
FAIRS (SHRI S. KUNDU): (a) No.
Sir. -

(b) Does not arise.]

Territorial jurisdiction of the Industria} Tribunal-cum-Labour Courts

*515. SHRI SYED AHMAD HASH-
MI: Will the Minister of PARLIAMEN-TARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) the number of the industriai tribunals and labour courts functiou-
ing under the Central Government at present for adjudication of labour disputes with the respective jurisdiction;

(b) what is the basis of demarcation of their territorial jurisdiction and what are the reasons for an inequitable distribution thereof;

(c) whether it is a fact that the in~
dustrial-cum-labour tribunal at Delhi has all-India jurisdiction whereas the tribunal at Jabalpur is not having sufficient work; and

(d) what steps Government propose to take to ensure an equitable distribution of work to all labour tribunals and courts?

THE MINISTER OF PARLIAMEN-
TARY AFFAIRS AND LABOUR
(SHRI RAVINDRA VARMA): (a) and
(b) There are eight Central Government Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Courts and all of them have jurisdie-
tion over the whole country. There is no distribution of jurisdiction on ter-
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